

## Northwest Pavement Management Association Nomination Form for Keith Kay Memorial Pavement Manager of the Year Award 2024-2025

In honor of the memory of Keith Kay and his contributions to the NWPMA, an annual Pavement Manager of the Year award was established in 1993 to recognize the efforts of an individual for their contribution and success in pavement management.

Nominations are now being accepted for this award. The winner will be announced and a plaque presented at the annual NW Pavement Management Conference at the Best Western Plus Hood River Inn in Hood River, OR in November 2024.

Please return your nominations by mail or email no later than Friday, October 18th, 2024 to:

> Ryan Miles City of Vancouver Public Works Department PO Box 1995 Vancouver, WA 98668 Phone: 360-487-7708 Email: <u>Ryan.Miles@cityofvancouver.us</u>

I would like to nominate the following person for the Keith Kay Memorial Pavement Manager of the Year 2024-25:

Name:		
Organiz	zation:	

Address:	
----------	--

Nominations shall include the person's name, agency, and a brief description of why the person deserves the award. Nominees will be rated with points assigned to the following categories:

Category	<u>Point Total</u>
Involvement in Agency's PMS	10
Technical Involvement	10
Involvement in NWMPA	5
Promotes the Use of Pavement Managemen	t <u>5</u>
Total Possible Points	